90
6
Microwave MLC’s
AQ Series
LW
TL
W
T

Packaging*
Code
HOW TO ORDER
Temperature
Coefficient Code
M = +90±20ppm/°C (AQ06/11/12/13/14)
A = 0±30ppm/°C (AQ11/12/13/14)
C = 15% (“J” Termination only) (AQ12/14)
1 = Pd/Ag
(AQ11/13 only)
7 = Ag/Ni/Au
(AQ11/13 only)
J = Nickel Barrier
Sn/Pb (60/40) -
(AQ06/12/14
only)
T = 100% Tin
Capacitance
Tolerance Code
A = ±.05 pF
B = ±.1 pF
C = ±.25 pF
D = ±.5 pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
N = ±30%
Capacitance
EIA Capacitance Code in pF.
First two digits = significant
figures or “R” for decimal
place.
Third digit = number of zeros
or after “R” significant figures.
3A = 13" Reel
(AQ06 only)
6A = Waffle Pack
(AQ06 only)
ME = 7" Reel
RE = 13" Reel
WE = Waffle Pack
1A = 7" Reel
(AQ06 only)
91
6
Microwave MLC’s
AQ Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AQ06, AQ11, AQ12, AQ13, AQ14
M & A C
Temperature Coefficient (M) +90 ±20PPM/°C and ±15%
(A) 0 ±30PPM/°C
Capacitance Range 0.1 pF to 5100 pF 0.001µF to 0.1µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±0.1 pF to ±20% ±10%, ±20%, ±30%
Operating Temperature -55°C + 125°C -55°C to +125°C
Quality Factor or Dissipation Factor Per MIL-PRF-55681/4 2.5% @ 1kHz
Insulation Resistance Per MIL-PRF-55681
106 megohm to 470 pF @ +25°C 104 megohm min @ 25°C & R VDC
105 megohm to 470 pF @ +125°C 103 megohm min @ 25°C & R VDC
105 megohm above 470 pF @ +25°C
104 megohm above 470 pF @ +125°C
Aging None <3% per decade hour
Piezoelectric Effects None None